canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
SERIES 7000 REED AND ELECTRONIC SENSORS FOR
2" TO 8" BORE TIE ROD CYLINDERS
OR 3/4" TO 4" ROUND CYLINDERS

Clamp Styles
Technical Data
	 Ordering Information
Connector Style
0 - Standard cable module (9 ft)
5 - 12mm quick connect male*
Each switch supplied with clamp assembly
7 1 0 -       0 0  -
Brown = Pin 1
Blue = Pin 3
Black = Pin 4
N/C = Pin 2
N/C = Pin 5
Order part number
RC12S-F0M030120 (2m length)
RC12S-F0M030150 (5m length)
*Mates with cordset RC12S-F0M030120 (2m)
or RC12S-F0M030150 (5m) shown at right.
Ordering Example:
 710-000-004
   Universal tie rod clamp, Standard cable,  reed switch, lighted,
   MOV surge suppression, normally open, 5 - 240V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
12mm female molded
locking connector (3 pole)
250VAC/DC  4 Amps max.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
Clamp Style
0 - Universal tie rod clamp 2" to 6" bore
1 - Round cylinder bracket
2 - Round cylinder 3/4" to 1 3/4" bore
3 - Round cylinder 1 9/16" to 2 1/2" bore
4 - Round cylinder 2 5/16" to 3 1/4" bore
5 - Round cylinder 3 1/16" to 4" bore
9 - 5/8" tie rod clamp 6" to 8" bore
For convenience and faster shipping, this
series is available in Can-Paks.
Type Description Function Switching
Voltage
Switching
Current
Switching
Power
Switching
Speed
Voltage
Drop
01 Reed Switch, 2 Wire Normally Open
SPST
0 - 240V AC/DC
50/60 Hz 1 Amp max. 30 Watts max. 0.6 ms operate
0.05 ms release 0 Volts
04 Reed Switch, MOV, LED,
2 Wire
Normally Open
SPST
5 - 240V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
1 Amp max.
.005 Amps min. 30 Watts max. 0.6 ms operate
0.05 ms release 3 Volts
05 Reed Switch,
2 Wire
Normally Closed
SPST
0 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz 1 Amp max. 20 Watts max. 1.0 ms operate
0.02 ms release 0 Volts
06 Reed Switch, LED,
3 Wire
Single Pole,
Double Throw
5 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
1 Amp max.
.005 Amps min. 20 Watts max. 1.0 ms operate
0.02 ms release
3Volts/load1
0Volts/load2
09 Reed Switch, MOV, LED,
2 Wire
Normally Closed
SPST
5 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
1 Amp max.
.005 Amps min. 20 Watts max. 1.0 ms operate
0.02 ms release 3 Volts
15
AC Electronic Sensor